| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings | ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Richmond, John Christopher | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Akkurate Limited Internal Address: |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other United Kingdom citizen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/15/1998 | Street Address: Unit 1, 9 Park Hill City: London, U.K. State: Zip: SW4 9NS Individual(s) citizenship |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2281949 |
| Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BACON & THOMAS PLLC | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 625 Slaters Lane, Fourth Floor | 8. Deposit account number: 02-0200 |
| Clty: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | |
| Name of Person Signing S | March 28, 2005 Signature Date Ver sheet, siteshments, and document: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0617

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective the 15th day of December One thousand nine hundred and ninety-eight BETWEEN JOHN CHRISTOPHER RICHMOND a United Kingdom citizen of 56 Overstrand Mansions, Prince of Wales Drive, London SW11 4EY, England (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part AND AKKURATE LIMITED a company organised and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom of Unit 1, 9 Park Hill, London SW4 9NS, England (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS

- a) The Assignor is the Proprietor of United States Trade Mark Registration No. 2281949 for the mark RICHMOND DENIM in Class 25 registered on 18 February 1997 (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Mark")
- b) The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the Assignor shall with effect from 15 December 1998 assign the Trade Mark to the Assignee together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of one pound sterling (£1) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor as legal and beneficial owner hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee all property right title and interest in and to the Trade Mark together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, including the right to recover damages for past infringements, TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

AND IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or of a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds Sixty Thousand Pounds Sterling $(f_160,000)$

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective as of the day and year first written above

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0618

JOHN CHRISTOPHER RICHMOND

Place: KondOn.

Akkurate Limited

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$.

Name: MK A YUSUF

RECORDED: 03/28/2005

Position: Director

Place: LonDoN.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0619